3.22



101671218

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	\$	S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATEN'	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		and the second s
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party:
THOMAS M. CUNNEEN	Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY PLANT BREEDING INSTITUTE Address: 147 COBBITTY ROAD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		
	City: COBBITTY N	
	Country: AUSTRALIA	
	Additional name(s) and address	s(es) attucked? No
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		110
Execution date: FEBRUARY 24, 1998		:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. PLANT PATENT SERIAL NO 09/450,009 FILED: NOVEMBER 29, 1999		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY</u>		
Address: 1513 MELODY LANE		
City: ROANOKE		
State: <u>TEXAS</u>		i
Zip: <u>76262</u>	- T 16 (27 C 7 D 6 2 4 4) A40.00
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
	XX Enclosed	
	8. Deposit account number: No	one
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY, Reg. No. 39,419 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shapes	raps of the original document., UU VU ANNU WT2 re	MARCH. 17, 2001 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information	n to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/09/2001 GTON11 00000145 09450009

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0904



The University of Sydney

PLANT BREEDING INSTITUTE COBBITTY

T.M. CUNNEEN BScAgr PhD
Ornamental Plant Breeding and Research

PMB 11, Camden NSW 2570 (107 Cobbitty Road, Cobbitty NSW 2570)

Telephone +61 2 9351 8803 Facsimile +61 2 9351 8875 email tomc@camden.usyd.edu.au

ASSIGNMENT

As a breeder of the following plant variety:

Plant Name:

Argyranthemum

Plant Variety:

"Summer Stars"

I hereby assign all rights on this plant to:

The University of Sydney Plant Breeding Institute

107 Cobbitty Road Cobbitty NSW

Australia

2570

Date: 20 February 1998

Dr. Thomas M. Cunneen

RECORDED: 03/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0905